
Contract, Tender No. or 
Quotation No. 

Commenced in Financial Year Contract 
Class 

Contract Title Description of Contract Related 
Companies 

Tender Method Tender Criteria Names of Tenderers Effective Date of Contract Expiry Date of Contract Contract Extension Options Estimated Total Contract Value (Incl 
GST)

Amended Contract Value Following Provisions (Incl 
GST)

Amended Expiry Date 
Following Provisions

Renegotiation Description of any 
provisions with respect to 

Operational and Maintenance Asset 
Transfer to 

Asset 
Transfer to 

Cost Benefit 
Analysis 

Public Sector 
Comparator

Financial 
Model 

Risk 
Apportioning 

Significant 
Guarantees or 

Other Key 
Elements 

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Recoveries and Reconsruction (Aus) Pty Ltd Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Arkwood (Gloucester) Pty Ltd 83 Eastern Rd Gatton QLD Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Jennings Civil Group Pty Ltd 51 Queens St Bombala NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia 2 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Stantec Australia Pty Ltd 515 St Pauls Terrace Fortitude Valley QLD 4006 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Inquik Pty Ltd

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Daimler Truck Australia Pacific Pty Ltd Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Komatsu Australia Pty Ltd 50-60 Fairfield St Fairfield East nsw 2165 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Tambo Constructions Proprietary Limited

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Variation 
Value

Reason for Variation

M Bennett Constructions Pty Ltd Australia $6,903.33 Other

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Ripper Rural Services Berridale NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Ripper Rural Services Berridale NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Buckleys Rural Services Jindabyne NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period Variation 
Value

Reason for Variation

Damage Control Project Management Pty Ltd 50 days $22,727.27 Prolongation cost due to 
weather

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Westrac Pty Ltd Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Wolfcon Pty Ltd Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Killards Infratructure Suite 12/255 Rawson St Auburn NSW Australia 5 months, 16 days

2 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Stone Forrestry contracting Bombala NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Bridge & Marine Engineering Pty Ltd 6A Barrow Place Queanbeyan NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Taverner Research Group Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period Variation 
Value

Reason for Variation

Field Force 4 Pty LImited Collins Square Level 22 Tower 2 727 Collins 
Street

Melbourne VIC 3008 Australia 3 months $99,000.00 Other

3 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Remondis Australia Pty Ltd 4/162 O'Riordan St Mascon NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Monaro Aquatics Australia 12 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Raw Strengh Bombala 75 Forbes St Bombala NSW Australia 12 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Snowy Valley Council 78 Capper St Tumut NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Snowy Valley Council 78 Capper St Tumut NSW Australia 91 days

1 year, 6 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

NSW Department of Public Works & Services 4 Parramatta Square, 12 Darcy Street Parramatta NSW Australia 184 days

6 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Jennings Civil Group Pty Ltd 51 Queens St Bombala NSW Australia 2 months, 16 days

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Leed Engineering and Construction Pty Ltd 1-3 Sharp St Cooma NSW Australia 6 months, 28 days

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Water Treatment Australia 7 Carlotta St Artarmon NSW Australia 199 days

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia 173 days

3 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

JCS Bulk Haulage Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Patches Asphalt 15-23 Silva Ave Queanbeyan NSW Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

McMahon's Earthmoving Pty Ltd 2-6 Crawford St Jindabyne NSW 2627 Australia 240 days

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Wagners Holding Company Pty Ltd PO BOX 151 Drayton North QLD Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

WMS Engineering 345 Water Street Fortitude Valley QLD 4006 Australia

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country Extension Period

Garwood International Pty Ltd 3 Hexham Place Wetherill Park NSW Australia 8 months

4 months

Contractor Name Contractor Address Suburb State Postcode Country

Hartwigs Trucks Pty Ltd 156 Uriarra Road Crestwood NSW 2620 Australia

NA NANIL NA NA NA NA$311,149.99 $311,149.99 09-Nov-2023 NIl NILopen Tender 1 Schedule of Prices 30%
2 Submission meeting 
Specifications in the 
Schedule 60%

1. Hartwigs Trucks Pty Ltd - 
Successful Tenderer
2. Hino Motor Sales Wagga 
Trucks, Paccar Kenworth, 

16-Jan-2023 09-Nov-2023

NA NA NA

001/2023 2023 Class 1 Supply, registration and delivery of One (1) Heavy Rigid 6x4 
Tipper Truck. 

Supply, registration and delivery of One (1) Heavy Rigid 6x4 Tipper Truck. Fuso 
Shogun 510. PO 38923

NIL

NIL NA NA NA NA NA$372,378.00 $372,378.00 16-Jul-2025 NIL NILNIL Tender LGP Schedule of Prices, 
Warranty, 
Maintenance/Operating,
Product Support, 
Residual, Delivery 

1. Garwood International Pty 
Ltd (Sucessful Tenderer)
2. Bucher Municipal Pty Ltd
3. Superior pak Pty Ltd

01-Aug-2023 16-Jul-2024028/2023 2023 Class 1 Supply, registration and delivery of One (1) Medium Rigid Rear 
Load Garbage Truck

Supply, registration and delivery of One (1) Medium Rigid Rear Load Garbage Truck

NA NA NANIL NA NA NA NA NA$197,768.44 $197,768.44 30-Jun-2025 NIL NILOpen Tender Demontrated Capabilities 
and Capacity, 
Understanding of the 
requirements, Relevant 

Civil Deck Pty Ltd, SMEC, 
Turnbull Engineering Pty Ltd, 
WMS Engineering 

09-Apr-2024 30-Jun-2025048/2023 2024 Class 1 Raising Cooma Creek Levee - Concept Design and Feasibiltiy 
Assesment 

Feasibility study and concept design NIL

NA NA NA NANIL NIL NA NA NA NA$2,141,480.00 $2,141,480.00 NILNIL Open Tender Demonstrated Capability 
and Capacity
Understanding of the 
Requirements

1. Wagners Holding Company 
Pty Ltd - Successful tendere
2. Timber Restoration Services 
3. Partnear 

28-Jan-2023011/2023 2023 Class 1 Jindabyne Shared Trail - Structures Design and Construct 
(Package 1)

Provide Design and Construction services for the structures associated with stages 
 1 and 2

of the Jindabyne Shared Trails Project - Tyrolean Village to East Jindabyne

NANA NA NA NA NA NA$564,010.70 30-Jun-2024 NIL Contractor to submit variation 
requests for approval prior to 
executing works and payment 
to be done after inspection 

Monthly invoices certified after 
inspection and approval of works 
carried out on-site.

NAAssessment carried out 
as per Council policy. 
1. McMahons were the 
preferred contractor since 

1. McMahon's Earthmoving Pty 
Ltd - Successful Tenderer

06-Sep-2023 03-Nov-2023 $564,010.70

NA NA

021/2023 2023 Class 1 Leesville Estate Subdivision Stage 3D Works Development of Stage 3D Subdivision works on Leesville Estate NIL Tender was raised in 
Vendor Panel (VP 
347918) for Leesville 
Estate Stage 3D works. 

NA NA NA NA NA NA$883,870.00 30-Jun-2025 NIL Contractor to submit requests 
for approval prior to executing 
works and payment to be 
done after inspection and 

monthly invoices certified after 
inspection and approval of works 
carried out onsite 

Panel Assessment 1. Patches Asphalt (successful 
tenderer)
2. Downer EDI
3. Capital Asphalt

27-Oct-2023 30-Jun-2025 $883,870.00

NA NA

033/2023 2023 Class 1 Council Reseal 2023/2024 program Council Reseal 2023/2024 program NIL Open Tender 

NA NA NA NA NA NA$1,118,973.24 06-Oct-2025 NIl Contractor to submit variation 
requests for approval prior to 
executing works and payment 
to be done after inspection 

Monthly invoices certified after 
inspection and approval of works 
carried out on-site.

Panel Assessment 1. McMahon's Earthmoving 
(successful tenderer)
2. Chambers Civil 
Construction 

06-Oct-2023 06-Oct-2025 $1,118,973.24

NA NA

039/2023 2023 Class 1 Heavy Patch 2023/2024 (Regional and Local Road Repair 
Program - Stage 2)

heavy Patching works in SMRC road netowrk Patches 
Asphalt

Open Tender 

NA NA NA NA NA NA$1,773,331.53 30-Jun-2025 NIL Contractor to submit variation 
requests for approval prior to 
executing works and payment 
to be done after inspection 

Monthly invoices certified after 
inspection and approval of works 
carried out on-site.

Panel Assessment 1. McMahons Earthmoving Pty 
Ltd (successful tenderer)
2. Accurate Asphalt
3. Country Wide Asphalt

01-Feb-2024 30-Jun-2025 $1,773,331.53054/2023 2024 Class 1 SMRC Council 2023/24 Heavy Patch Program (Council) Heavy Patching works in Council road network funded by Council internally. Patches 
Asphalt
Canberra Line 
Marking 

Open Tender 

NA NA NANIL NA NA NA NA NA$948,718.25 $948,718.25 17-Sep-2025 NIL Contractor to submit  variation 
requests for approval prior to 
executing works and payment 
to be done after inspection 

Open Tender Panel Assessment JSC Pty 
Aitken Civil
Bost Civil
Cmec Civil

17-Jun-2024 17-Sep-2025011/2024 2024 Class 1 Barry Way - Black Swamp Creek Culvert Upgrade Work Upgrades works on Back Swamp Creek culvert on Barry Way by replacing exisitng 
culvert with concrete box culverts

Patches 
Asphalt
Care Traffic 
services

NA NA NANIL NA NA NA NA NA$2,148,326.16 $2,148,326.16 28-Feb-2025 NIL Contractor to submit  variation 
requests for approval prior to 
executing works and payment 
to be done after inspection 
and approval of variation 
works carried out on site. 

NIL Open Tender Panel Assessment 1. McMahons Earthmoving 
(successful tenderer)
2. Artcraft
3. Bost Civil Pty
4. Denrith Pty
5. Snpowy Valleys Council

15-May-2024 10-Jun-2024

NA NA NA

013/2024 2024 Class 1 Dry Plains Road Upgrades and Sealing Works Construction works for upgrade of Dry Plains Road from unseal to seal along with 
Slack Creek culvert upgrade works

NIL NA NA NA NA NA$12,798,013.31 $13,300,832.53 01-Feb-2025 Contract negotiated 
as a fixed sum prior 
to award

Stantec 
providing 
contract 
management 

Vendor Panel by Open 
Tendor (Closing Date 
13/04/22)

• Conformation with 
requirements in Tender 
Document
• Capability & Experience 

Enviro pacific, LC Water, SNG 
Constructions, Water 
Treatment Australia 

29-Sep-2023 17-Jul-2024002/2022 2023 Class 1 Bombala/Delegate NEW Water Treatment Plants Project  Design – New Water treatment Plants, Construction – New Water Treatment Plants,
3 months proving period – New Water Treatment Plants

NANALeed Engineering and 
Construction Pty Ltd
Precision Civil Infrastructure 
Pty Ltd

29-May-2024 31-Jul-2024 NA NA NA NA NA28-Feb-2025 NIL Variations to the SOW NIL NA$1,344,618.00 $1,344,618.00

NIL

024/2023 2024 Class 1 Construction of Timor St SPS Bombala Construction of pre purchased SPS as per GHD design NIL Open Tender Demonstrated ability to 
deliver the project in the 
required time frame.
Demonstrated 

NIL NIL NIL NILAbility to deliver to the 
project in the required 
time frame
Organisational structure 

Bost Civil Pty Ltd -Denrith Pty 
Ltd 
Hewatt Civil Pty Ltd 
Jennings Civil Group Pty Ltd 

09-May-2024 26-Sep-2024 NIL NIL$341,161.00 12-Dec-2024 NIL NIL NIL NIL$341,161.00

NA - 
Operational 
project

NA

046/2023 2024 Class 1 Bombala WTP Access Road Upgrade of access roads for the Bombala WTP NIL Open Tender- Vendor 
Panel

NA NA NA NA NA - Hourly 
rate only

Direct Appointment of the 
Crown as per LGA 1993

NA NA 09-May-2024 NA$355,685.00 30-Jun-2025 variation due to 
extension of funding 
agreement extension 
until 31 Dec 2024

NIL NIL30-Jun-2024 $355,685.00

NA NA

008/2024 2024 Class 2 Cooma and Bombala Water Security Review & Options 
Assessment

Options study for water security for Bombala and Cooma NA

NA NA NA NA NAEngaged as per the 
exception from tendering 
listed in the Local 
Government Act 1993 No 
30 Section (55 (3) (c)).

N/A NA 14-Feb-2022 NA$7,719,624.99 28-Feb-2026 On Submission of a 
legitimate Variation 
Request

On Submission of a 
legitimate Variation Request

NA01-Jun-2024 $7,719,624.99

NA NA

001/2022 2022 Class 3 Separable Portion 3C (Jones Plains Road to Shannons Flat 
Road) Construction

Construction of Separable Portion 3C (1to4) as part of the Bobeyan Road Upgrade 
Sealing Adaminaby to ACT Border Project

Snowy Valley 
Council

NA NA NA NA NAWO331 - Separable 
Portion 1C Ashvale Road 
to Construction

NA 09-Jun-2022 18-Mar-2025 NA$3,461,180.00 On Submission of a 
legitimate Variation 
Request

On Submission of a 
legitimate Variation Request

NA$3,461,180.00007/2022 2022 Class 2 WO331 - Separable Portion 1C Ashvale Road to Construction Construction of Separable Portion 3C (1to4) as part of the Bobeyan Road Upgrade 
Sealing Adaminaby to ACT Border Project

DISCIPLINE 
CONSULTANT
S/SUBCONTR
ACTORS

Engaged in accordance 
with the exception from 
tendering listed in the
Local Government Act 

NA NA NAShould the Pool be closed for more 
that 15 consecutive days at the fault 
of SMRC, SMRC agrees to pay the 
contractor an additional amount 

NA NA NA NA NA$167,420.00 $167,420.00 11-Nov-2025 NA Should the Pool be closed for 
more than 15 consecutive 
days at the fault of SMRC, 
SMRC agrees to pay the 

NA Open Tender- Vendor 
Panel

The capability for the 
tenderer to meet the 
functional and technical 
requirements as outlined 

Raw Strengh Bombala 11-Nov-2023 11-Nov-2024056/2023 2023 Class 1 Bombala Swimming Pool Management Contract 23-24 Provide operational management for th Bombala Pool

NILNILMonaro Aquatics 09-Oct-2023 09-Oct-2024 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL09-Oct-2025 NA Should the Pool be closed for 
more than 15 consecutive 
days at the fault of SMRC, 
SMRC agrees to pay the 

NIL NIL$384,335.00 $384,335.00057/2023 2023 Class 1 Cooma Swimming Pool Management Contract 23-24 Provide operational management for the Cooma Pool NA open tender vendor panel The capability for the 
tenderer to meet the 
functional and technical 
requirements as outlined 

NA NANA NA NA NA NA$5,934,574.77 30-Jun-2027Weighted Criteria: 
Methodology, Plant and 
staff resources, 
Experience, Client Focus, 

Evoro
Remondis Pty Ltd

01-Jul-2024 30-Jun-2027 $5,934,574.77

NIL NIL

002/2024 2024 Class 1 Snowy Monaro Regional Council Waste Services Contract Part 1 Transportation and Disposal of Waste and Recyclables across the Snowy 
Monaro LGA and Part 2 Collection of waaste andrecyclables within the Bibbenluke, 
Bombala, Cathcart and Delegate Region 

NIL Vendor Panel

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL$971,044.80 11-Jun-2025 NIL NILOpen Tender- Vendor 
Panel

Scope deliverable
Time 
Value for money

Aquila Wegener Consulting, 
FieldForce4, 
Andrew Wegener Consulting, 
BDO Services Pty Ltd, 
KPMG Australia

11-Sep-2023 11-Dec-2024 $796,440.70

NA NA

016/2024 2023 Class 1 SMRC Operational Excellence Program Standard Contract The attached contract is for the engagement of Field Force 4 to work with Council for 
15 months commencing 11 September 2023 on the Towards Excellence Program. It 

 covers 3 tranches of consulting activity as follows -
 1. Tranche 1 Towards Excellence Align Culture Consulting $231,926

 2. Tranche 2 Towards Excellence Re-engineer Processes Consulting $381,896
 3. Tranche 3 Towards Excellence Embed & Sustain Consulting $110,215

NA

NA NA NA NA NA NA$1,582,627.20 29-Jul-2025 NIL though notice of potential 
change form being submitted 
and pre approved by Council 
prior to works starting

NILDemonstrated Capability 
and Capacity
Understanding of the 
Requirements

Aitken Civil
Artcraft
Bost Civil
Cranes Civil

30-Jul-2024 29-Jul-2025 $1,582,627.20SMRC2024-CONSTRUCT36 2024 Class 1 Shannons Flat Upgrade Upgrade unsealed to sealed section for 4.16km NA Open Tender

NA NANA NA NA NA NA NA$170,280.00 02-Sep-2029 NA NA NAAfter completing the 
required quotation 
evaluation process the 
following consultant is 

Quote 1 - Newfocus

Quote 2 Taverner Research 
Group 

03-Sep-2024 02-Sep-2029 $170,280.00

N/A N/A

SMRC2024-CON4 2024 Class 2 Snowy Monaro Regional Council Community Satisfaction 
Survey 2024-2028 (five (5) surveys)

Snowy Monaro Regional Council conducts a community satisfaction survey annually 
via random and representative telephone poll to seek and utilise recent and relevant 
data on a regular basis, by contracting experienced and independent market 
research professionals to undertake this work. The data is used to inform decision 

NA Request for Quote

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$777,150.00 30-Jun-2025 N/A N/A N/ACriteria 1:Mandatory 
Criteria submitted 
correctly 10%
Criteria 2: Demonstrated 

Bridge & Marine Eng P/L.
East Coast Civil Constructions 
Pty Ltd.
South East Civil & Crane.

20-Jan-2025 30-Jun-2025 $777,150.00

N/A N/A

SMRC2024-DC6 2025 Class 1 Boolboolma Xing Replace the existing Causeway at the Tinderry Road crossing over Queanbeyan 
River.

N/A Open Tender.

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$363,000.00 30-Jun-2027 As per contract 
conditions

Based on annul budget 
delivered by Council - as per 
contract conditions

As per contract conditions  ItemDescriptionWeigh
ting (out of 100%)

 Mandatory Criteria
  6.1Tender Form0

Buckleys Weedspraying
Holland Bros
Jack Gigliotti
Rippers Rural 

01-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2027 $363,000.00

N/A N/A

SMRC2024-WORKS2 2024 Class 1 2024-2027 Weed Control Services - Southern region Snowy Monaro Regional Council is inviting tenders for the control of weeds on 
Council managed roads, reserves and operational lands within the Snowy Monaro 
region. Four individual contract regions are being offered to spot spraying State, 
regional and local priority weeds utilizing selective and non-selective herbicides. 

N/A Public tender - 
Vendorpanel

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$2,868,883.91 28-Apr-2025 N/A As per conditions of GC21 N/ARFT - public tender Demonstrated ability to 
deliver the project in the 
required time frame = 25 
%
Demonstrated 
organisational capability 

Killard Infrastructure Pty Ltd
Leed Engineering And 
Construction Pty Ltd
Benex Group Pty Ltd

13-Mar-2024 12-Sep-2024 $2,868,883.91

N/A N/A

SMRC2024-CONSTRUCT46 2024 Class 1 Berridale Water Mains Replacement The Supply & Construct of water mains
in the township of Berridale includes
but is not limited to the following
Scope of Works:
o Site establishment
o Service locating

N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$627,000.00 30-Jun-2027 NIL As per contract conditions As per contract conditionsTender Evaluation
 ItemDescription

Mandatory Criteria
 6.1Tender Form

East Gippsland Drone Ag Pty 
Ltd
Rippers Rural Services
The Trustee for Gary Burgess 

06-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2027 $627,000.00

NA NA

SMRC2024-SERVICE13 2024 Class 1 Snowy Monaro Regional Council 2024-27 Spot and Boom 
Spraying - State Highways and selected roads

Snowy Monaro Regional Council is inviting tenders for spot spraying of designated 
weed species on identified State Highways and boom spraying of selected road 
verges within the Snowy Monaro region. G10 accreditation is required for this project 
in accordance with the Transport for NSW registration Scheme for Construction 

NIL Open tender

NA NA NA NA NA NA$209,000.00 16-Nov-2024 NA NA NASchedule of prices
Warranty
Product support
Consumables

BT Equipment
Construction Equipment 
Australia
Conplant

17-Sep-2024 16-Nov-2024 $209,000.00SMRC2024-GOODS2 2024 Class 1 Supply and Delivery of one new PSA Class 12.5 Self Propelled 
Smooth Drum Roller

Quotations are invited for the supply, registration and delivery of One (1) New Self-
Propelled Roller 
LGP: 419
VP422510

Westrac Pty 
Ltd

RFQ

N/A N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$180,166.00 $205,166.00 01-Feb-2025 Nil Cost of camera images will 
vary depending on the 
number of kilometres 
covered.  Estimated amount 

NilN/A Open Tender   ItemDescription                                                          
Weighting (out of 100%)

 Mandatory Criteria
  6.1Tender Form                                                                               

ARRB (NTRO)
Arup Australia
Australis Asset Advisory
Damage Control Project 

18-Oct-2024 13-Dec-2024

N/A N/A N/A N/A

SMRC2024-CON8 2024 Class 1 Condition Assessment and Strategic Analysis of Road 
Network

We are seeking suitably qualified providers to undertake a Condition Assessment 
and Strategic Analysis of our Sealed and Unsealed Road Network, comprising 
approximately 900km of sealed roads and 1560km of unsealed road.

As per contract conditions As per contract conditions N/A N/A N/A N/A$363,000.00 $363,000.00 30-Jun-2027 N/AN/A Open tender - 
Vendorpanel

  ItemDescriptionWeigh
ting (out of 100%)

 Mandatory Criteria
  6.1Tender Form0

Buckleys Rural 
Holland Bros
Jack Gigliotti
The Trustee for Gary Burgess 

01-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2027

N/A N/A N/A N/A

SMRC2024-SERVICE15 2024 Class 1 2024-2027 Weed Control Services - Western region Snowy Monaro Regional Council 2024-27 Weed Control Services - Western region

As per contract conditions N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$264,000.00 $264,000.00 30-Jun-2027 N/AN/A Vendorpanel - public 
tender

Public tender Buckleys Weedspraying
Holland Bros
Jack Gigliotti
Rippers Rural 

01-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2027

N/A N/A N/A N/A

SMRC2024-SERVICE16 2024 Class 1 2024-2027 Weed Control Services - Eastern region Snowy Monaro Regional Council 2024-27 Weed Control Services - Eastern region

Based on annual budget 
delivered by Council - as per 
the conditions of contract

As per the conditions of contract N/A N/A N/A N/A$363,000.00 $363,000.00 30-Jun-2027 As per the conditions 
of contract

N/A Public tender   ItemDescriptionWeigh
ting (out of 100%)

 Mandatory Criteria
  6.1Tender Form0

Buckleys Weedspraying
Byrne Rural
Holland Bros
Jack Gigliotti

01-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2027SMRC2024-SERVICE17 2024 Class 1 2024-2027 Weed Control Services - Central region Snowy Monaro Regional Council is inviting tenders for the control of weeds on 
Council managed roads, reserves and operational lands within the Snowy Monaro 
region. Four individual contract regions are being offered to spot spraying State, 
regional and local priority weeds utilizing selective and non-selective herbicides. 

NANAM Bennett Construction 23-Oct-2024 31-Mar-2025 NA NA NA NA NA31-Mar-2025 Nil The Contractor shall not vary 
WUC except as directed in 
writing.
The Superintendent, before 

The Contractor must ensure that all 
maintenance is carried out over the 
same period as the Defects Liability 
Period for the Works.  

NA$624,789.00 $632,382.66

NA

SMRC2024-CONSTRUCT48 2024 Class 1 Delegate School of Arts Facilities Upgrade – Stage 2 & 3 Upgrades to Delegate School of Arts. Nil Open Tender Tenders will be 
assessed against both 
Commercial (Pricing etc.) 
and Technical (Non-

NA NA NA NABridge & Marine Engineering 
P/L (Opt 2 Double)
Geach Brothers Pty LTD (Opt 2 
Double

22-Oct-2024 21-Apr-2027 NA NA$1,315,490.00 21-Apr-2027 NA Agreed Variations. NA NA$1,315,490.00

N/A

SMRC2024-DC7 2024 Class 1 Cowbed Bridge (Rocky Plain Rd) - Design and Construction. This contract supersedes Old Contract Register Number 028/2022.
The RFT is seeking a contractor to design and construct the bridge, and restoration 
of both road approaches to the abutments, including the completion of all quality 
documentation required by the designer, to verify construction in accordance with the 

NO Public tender. Criteria 1:Mandatory 
Criteria submitted 
correctly 10%
Criteria 2: Demonstrated 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/AKomatsu Australia Pty Ltd, 
RDO Equipment Pty Ltd, 
Westrac Pty Ltd

25-Oct-2024 24-Mar-2025 N/A$476,227.40 24-Mar-2025 N/A N/A N/A N/A$476,227.40

N/A

SMRC2024-GOODS3 2024 Class 1 Supply and Delivery of one New Motor Grader PSA CLASS 15 Supply and Delivery of one New Motor Grader PSA CLASS 15 N/A Selective - LGP contract Schedule of price, 
warranty, product support, 
consumables, 
maintenance cost, 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/AAllquip Truck Tanks Pty Ltd, 
Daimler Trucks Pty Ltd, Hino 
Motor Sales Pty Ltd

05-Nov-2024 30-Jun-2025 N/A$337,529.50 30-Jun-2025 N/A N/A N/A N/A$337,529.50

N/A

SMRC2024-GOODS4 2024 Class 1 Supply and Delivery of one new Heavy Rigid 6x4 Water Cartage 
Truck

LGP: NPN123 - VP426913 N/A Selective Pricing, warranty, product 
support, 
maintenance/operating 
costs, residual, delivery, 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/AInquik Pty Ltd 28-Oct-2024 27-Oct-2026 N/A$604,670.00 27-Oct-2026 N/A N/A N/A N/A$604,670.00

N/A

SMRC2024-GOODS5 2024 Class 1 Gunningrah Rd/Cambalong Creek Modular Bridge Formwork SMRC is seeking a modular formwork solution that can be constructed onsite by 
Councils Bridge Construction Team.
Council will undertake/supervise associated tasks including bridge 
assembly/construction, road construction, piling, guard railing, guide posting, and 

N/A Vendor Panel Tender Vendor Panel

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/ATBC 01-Jul-2021 30-May-2025 N/A$724,558.30 30-May-2025 Nil As per contract variation 
terms

Nil N/A$724,558.30SMRC2024-CON9 2021 Class 1 Jindabyne Shared Trail Design & Engineering Services Provision of design and engineering services for the Jindabyne Shared Trails 
project.

Nil Open Tender Tender Evaluation
 ItemDescription

Mandatory Criteria
 6.1Tender Form

NANA NA NA NA NA NA$1,013,012.00 31-Jul-2025 As per contract 
AS4000-1997

As per contract  AS4000-1997 As per contract  AS4000-1997 NATender Evaluation

 1.1Tender Form
 1.2Statement of 

Conex Group Pty Ltd
Fulton Hogan Industries Pty 
Ltd
JCS Bulk Haulage

22-Feb-2024 31-May-2025 $1,013,012.00

NA NA

SMRC2024-CONSTRUCT50 2024 Class 1 BLERF 0946 - Supporting Tourism in Adaminaby 006/2024 Heavy and light vehicle parking in Adaminaby. Contract entered before Vendor Panel 
went live reference contract number 006/2024

Nil Open Tender

NA NA NA NA NA NA$235,444.26 09-May-2025 NA NA NAQuoters recent 
experience and 
performance in 

 comparable work

Jennings Civil Group
McMahons Earthmoving

16-Mar-2025 09-May-2025 $235,444.26

NA NA

SMRC2024-CONSTRUCT52 2025 Class 1 DRFA Restoration Works Delegate Area This project is a restoration project funded under the Disaster Recovery Funding 
Arrangements (DRFA). The works are scoped to be a like for like solution, by 
reinstating the assets back to precondition or modern-day compliant equivalent. All 
works, recording keeping, and timelines must align with the requirements set out in 

NA Public Tender

NA NA NA NA NA NA$459,683.10 13-Jan-2027 NA The Principal may give the 
Contractor written notice of a 
proposed Variation.
The Contractor shall as soon 

NATender Evaluation
 ItemDescription

Mandatory Criteria
 6.1Tender Form

Arkwood (Gloucester) Pty 
Limited
Pinnacle Hire Pty Ltd 

14-Jan-2025 13-Jan-2027 $459,683.10

N/A N/A

SMRC2025-SERVICE1 2025 Class 1 Dewatering & Disposal of Biosolids from Sewage Treatment 
Plants

dewatering & disposal of bio solids from sewage treatment plants from the following 
sites:
 -Adaminaby Sewage Treatment Plant
 -Berridale Sewage Treatment Plant

NA Open Tender

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A$264,000.00 04-Feb-2027 N/A Depending on the number of 
matters refered for debt 
collection

N/ARFQ under LGP panel 
contract 109-4 Debt 
Recovery services

Custom Commercial Services 
Pty Ltd
Executive Collections
Griffith Barton Lawyers

05-Feb-2025 04-Feb-2027 $264,000.00

NA NA

SMRC2025-CON4 2025 Class 1 Debt Recovery Services Snowy Monaro Regional Council is inviting quotations for Legal services for various 
Rate and debt recovery matters. The scope of the work required to be undertaken 
includes and extends to:

Recoveries 
and 
reconstruction 
(Aus) Pty Ltd

RFQ via approved LGP 
panel 

NA NA NA NA NA NA$1,058,065.35 26-Jun-2025 NA The schedule of rates will 
remain the same. 

NADemonstrated Capability 
  and Capacity10%

Understanding of the 
  Requirements 2%

McMahons Earthmoving 
Denrith Pty Ltd
Downer EDI Works
Premiair Services

14-Mar-2025 26-Jun-2025 $1,058,065.35

Contractor Name and Address Description of any provisions to amount 
payable

SMRC2025-DC1 2025 Class 1 SMRC Heavy Patch program 2024/2025 Annual Heavy Patching program for regional, rural and urban for 2024/2025. Patches 
Asphalt 

Open Tender


